Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party Entity Type previously recorded on Reel 004936 Frame 0912. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the that the Receiving Party Entity Type should be Corporation: California.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Pacific Storage Systems, Inc.		12/29/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Pacific Storage Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 East Arrow Highway	
City:	San Dimas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91773	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0734129	ROLLA-TRAK
Registration Number:	0593878	QUIK-PIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8592520779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 859 252 0889

Email: michael@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: Michael S. Hargis

Address Line 1: 247 North Broadway

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	939-007 T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Hargis

900245084 REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0712

0734129

) UU BUB II

Signature:	/Michael S. Hargis/
Date:	01/24/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=Recordation Cover Sheet - With Error#page1.tif source=Recordation Cover Sheet - With Error#page2.tif source=ChangeofName#page1.tif source=ChangeofName#page2.tif source=ChangeofName#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0713

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Pacific Storage Systems,		12/29/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Inc.		12/20/2000	SOLL STOCKTORE STEEL STREET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Pacific Storage Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 East Arrow Highway	
City:	San Dimas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91773	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0734129	ROLLA-TRAK
Registration Number:	0593878	QUIK-PIK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8592520779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8592520889

Email: michael@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: King & Schickli, PLLC

Address Line 1: 247 N. Broadway

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	939-007 T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Hargis
Signature:	/Michael S. Hargis/
	I KAUEWAKA

900243352 REEL: 0

REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0912 TRADEMARK

REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0714

Date:	01/07/2013	
Total Attackments 3		
Total Attachments: 3		
source=ChangeofName#page1.tif		
source=ChangeofName#page2.tif		
source=ChangeofName#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004936 FRAME: 0913 TRADEMARK

REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0715



Certificate of amendment of the articles of incorporation of western pacific storage systems, inc.

JAN 0 & 2007

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively of WESTERN PACIFIC STORAGE SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is WESTERN PACIFIC STORAGE SOLUTIONS, INC., a California Corporation.

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The Foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1,130. The number of shares voting in favor of amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of penjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: December 37, 2005

James Al Mierke, Secretary

Rogers, Freside

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0716

JOINT ACTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF WESTERN PACIFIC STORAGE SYSTEMS, INC.

DECEMBER 29, 2006

Pursuant to the provisions of California Corporation Code Sections 307 and 603, the members of the Board of Directors of Western Pacific Storage Systems, Inc., a California corporation ("Corporation"), hereby adopt the following preamble and resolutions and consent to the corporate actions contemplated thereby:

WHEREAS, the directors deem it to be in the best interest of the Corporation to change the name of Corporation from WESTERN PACIFIC STORAGE SYSTEMS, INC., to WESTERN PACIFIC STORAGE SOLUTIONS, INC.

NOW. THEREFORE, BE IT:

RESOLVED, that the directors hereby authorize the name change of the Corporation from WESTERN PACIFIC STORAGE SYSTEMS, INC. to WESTERN PACIFIC STORAGE SOLUTIONS, INC.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, the officers of the Corporation, or any of them, be, and each hereby, is, authorized and empowered, for and on behalf of the Corporation, from time to time to take such actions and to execute, deliver and file such documents as may be required or as such officer may deem necessary, advisable or proper in order to effectuate these resolutions. All such actions are to be performed in such manner, and all such documents are to be executed, delivered and filed in such form, as the officer performing or executing the same shall approve; the execution or performance by such officer in connection with the foregoing shall be conclusive evidence of such officer's authority so to act on behalf of the Corporation and the approval by the Corporation of the documents so executed and the action so taken.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all acts and proceedings of the officers of the Corporation, whether heretofore or hereafter taken, in connection with the foregoing resolutions and in conformity with the foregoing resolutions are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0717

WITNEESS the signatures of the undersigned, who are all of the directors of the Corporation, effective as of the day and year first written above.

THOMAS W. ROGERS, Director

JAMES & MIERKE, Director

MICHAEL P. KELLY, Divector

PETER G. DUNN, Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 004948 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 01/24/2013